
CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD.

found in be ion high, and new tenders are
to be cailedl for, to be in by thie evening
of the 25t]) insu. 7ernders wvill be trnvîtedl
at once for additions, oRectory street and
XVortley road schioolb An arciîitect will
report on the tenders !or lieating sclîool
bilidings.- Tlîe -Vater Coimnissîoners
propose to build a conduit from the lower
Colvîlle Springs to tbe pumip-hiouse at
Springbank. l'le conduit wvotld be a
mide long and cost several :lîousand dol.
la rs.

TORONTO, ONT.- nie question of a
new fire hall to rcplacethle present Bay
street building is beiiîg considercd by the
Fire and Ligbt Conimittee.-Tenders for
carpenter work, painting, kalsomining,
etc., requircd at the Separate Sclhoois are
invited by James Ryan, utînul the 27th
inst. Specifications ait 28 Duke Street.-
Aid. Gowanlock bas movcd in Council
tlîat the City Engineer be înstructed to
extencl the Spencer avenue sewer into the
lake. The niatter has been refcrred to
the Board of Woiks.à

OTTAIVA, ONT.-Tlîe Protestant Hos-pital buil!ding comnîituec bas dcîded toi
give furtb er consideration to the ncw wvîng
project betore cmnploying an architect to
prepare tic plans.-). H. Balderson,
Secreîary Departmient of Ruilways and
Canais, wiil receive tenders untilm Monday,
the i7th of August, for the construction of
about fourteen miles of canal on Uic
Simcoe and Baisaîn Lake Division.
P>lans can be seen at tbe office of the
Chief Engîneer of the above department,
and at thc Superintending Engineer's
office, I>eterboro'.

M ONTîuEAî, QuE.-The sumn of $350,.
ooo wil be devoted to the erection of a
new mining and metallurg~ical building for
McGUI1 college, from the donations of Mr.
W. C. 'Macdonald.-The Finance Com.
niittee bave gîven instructions to the City
Surveyor In Sec that repairs ivere made to,
ail permanent works,and a sub-commituee,
comiposed of Aid. *Reneault, Bi unet and
Kinsellij, werc named to vîsit the streets
complained of and report at the next
mieeting.-A building permit bas been
granucdl for onc bouse on Petit street for
NI. Denoon. Nlasonry, J. B St. Louis.
Estimatcd cost $î 2,000.

H,%biîLToN, ONT.-The by-iaw to pro.
vide $85,ooo for the establishment of
sewage interception wvorks wvas carried
hast weck. It is not thie intention to pro-
ceed wvith the construction of sewage
interception works at the outiets of hoth
the cast end and Ferguson avenue sewers
thts year. The buidings, engines and niost
of thc works will be buidt by contract but
part of the system can best be constructed
by day labor.-George H. Mimne bas
taken out a permit for two two-sîorey bk.
dwiellings, corner Cathanine and Jackson
streets, to ..ost $i,8oo.- A new $3oo00
steel plant is tn be put into the Hamilton
rohling milîs.

PIRES.
The concert hall at Brampton, Ont.,bas been burned. Loss covered by insur-

ance of $i,ooo.-Alder Pugsby's block at
Cobourg, Ont., %vas gutted by lirc on the
17th inst. Insurance on building, $2,5oc0.
-The residence of Geo. A. Wallace at
Ponsonby, Ont., bas been destroyed by
lire.-The residence of J. Sabourin, a!
Ottawa East, bas been burned.-The
works of the Thompson Eiectric Co., at

Valerfotid, In,., were enuîîely consumed
by lire on thie i9uh inst. The building
wvas a large stone structure. Loss,
$30.000; insurance, $i6,ooo.-Chas. War.
wvicks's Sawv mill at Shedden, Ont., bas
been destroycd by lre. Loss, $4,5oo ;
insurance, $-2,Soo.-The boiler shop at St.
Thomnas, Ont., belonging to George
Taylor, ivas burned on Tuesday hast.
Loss, $i,2oo; instîrance, $65o.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.
ELGIN, ONT.-WVaItCr 1>he]ps is Stup-

plving îoo,ooo bricks for the Prcsbyterian
cbrirch aI Westport.

CIIATIIAIM, ONT-The contract for
heating the jail and court bouse wvill prob-
ably be awarded In jas. Watt & Sons.

'VHANirsvILLE1, ONT.-J. Graham and
J. Quelch have secured the contîact, for
crcîîng J. Duncan's residence on Ann
Street.

1IALl PAM, N. S.-The contract for the
building of the keeper's lodge at Point
Plelsant park bas been awarded to S. M.
Jirookficld, at $3,000.

WINNIPEG, MAN.-The tender of
Hanson liros., of Montreal, for the pur-
chase of $46.500 of debentrîres, bias been
accepted. I>rice, $102.56.

W\VELLIIRN, ONT.-B. J. Roadhouse,
contractor, of St. Marys, bas been awarded
the contract for building the new Iiletho-
dist cburcli here. Contract price $4,000.

ST. JoîsIN, 'N. B.-Nine tenders wvere
received fo tbe purchase Of $57,000 of
four per cent. debentures. That of tuie
limperial Trtust Co., ait io4j4', was ac-
cepted.

TILBURY CENTRE, ONT.-The contract
of building an iron bridge, 85 feet long,
over Big Creek, bas been let to the
Central Bridge & Engineering Co., of
Peterboro, at $810.

XVOODSTOCK, ONT.-The tenders of J.
B. McKay for the construction of the
nortbern sewer, at $3,500, and of Chas. E.
Rapson foi iicwer p, pe, junctions, etc., at
$2,296.oS, have been accepted.

OrIAWA, ONT.-The Department of
Public Works have awarded tbe contract
for the construction Oftvo, steel scows to
be used in connection with the steel
dredge to Carrîcre, Laine & Co., of
Quebec.

LISTOWEL, ONT.-The contract for
erecting the new English churcb bas been
let to, Bamiford Biothers, of tbis place,
the price bcing $7,074, exclusive ofseating
and furnishing. The building is to be of
grey stone.

INGERbOLL, ONT.-Craig & Bar-nunm
have jus! closed i contiact wvith B;shop
O'Connor, of London, on behalf of the
congregation of the Churcb of the Sacred
Heart, for the erection of a new brick
resîdence for Father Connolly, to, cost
$3,500.

BROCKVIILEF, ONT.- Brown & Semple,
of this town, have been awarded the con-
traù for plumbing and heating the neîv
addition to the Dunbam block, an addi-
tion to Dr. Stephenson's residence at
Iroquois and a new cottage for A. W.
Fleck, near Poole's resort.

PETROLEA, ONT. -The contract for the
construction nf a watcrworks systeni lias
been ]et to Garson & Co., of St. Cathar-
ines, their tender being $13 1,945. J. Per-
kins Co., of Toronto, bave been awarded
the sub-contract for erecting towcrs and
furnisbing hydrants and valves.

GUELPH, ONT.-The successful con-
tractors for a two.storey addition f'
Loretto acaderny are; Stone wvork, Frank
McQuillan ; carpentering, John Hughes ;
tinsniithing, Geo. Howard; plastering, J.
J. Mahonev; plumbîng, Peck & I'hillips;
painting, WV. Scrivens. George R. Bruce,
arcliitect.

LONDON, ONT. -$4o.ooo worth of
debentures have just been sold to the
Bank ofBlritish America,at $IO4.48.-The
Board of Education have accepted tenders
as follows for a four-room addition to St.
George's school: Carpenter wvork, Isaac
Sergeant, $j55 ; brick work, John Hay-
mnan & Son, $2,Soci; painting anrl azing,
Geo. l-owe, $198S; plastering, A. Dowell,
$265 ; roof slating, J. XVhittaker, $230;
galv.inized iron wvork and i.ietallic ceilings,
W. SteveieY & Son, $230; total, $4,978.

TORONTO, ONT.-The Board of Con.
trol have awarded tenders for paving as
follows -Dundas street, froin Bloor street
to Hlumbersidle avenue, brick and scoria,
W. F. Grant & CO-, $9,246-50; Siincoe
strect, froiti Front to Station street, cedar
and concrete, Burns & McCorînack,
$159)3 ; Yorkville avenuîe, cedar block, D.
L. Van Viack, $3,489; Henry st., brick,
1). L. Van Vlack, $5,29o; l'rince Arthur
avenue, %vest from Avenue road, brick, D.
L. Van Vlack, $3,4 87. Twro tenders ivere
receiveil for a stone crusher, each being
aut $700 withotut truîcks, and $725 Wvith
trucks. The engineer wvill be asked to
report oni the relative meit s of the fila
machines.

PrETIUORO, ONT.-Tenders for a brick
sewer on George street, fromn King to
Brock, and pipe sewers on George, froma
Brock to McDonnel, on Charlotte, Ilunter
and Sinmcoe, from the crcek !o George,
and on Brock street, fromn tie westerly
limit of lot NO. 3 10 George, were re-
ceived as follovs : Section 1.-Jas. Bogue,
$,379; WVin. F.Grn I&G., $9,795;

A. J. Brc wn, $9,776 ; W. L. Innes, $9,97o;
John Hartnett, $1 2,036,60; Moore &
McDonald, $1 3,644. Section 2.- jas.
Bogue, $3,151 ; Wm. F. Grant & Go.,
$3,r-0; A. J. Brown, $3,597; W. L.
Innes, $3,887 ; Johin Harinett, $3,84!
Moore & McDonald, $3,500 ; Hender-
sbott S: Hilton, $5,925. Thie contract for
the wliolc work has been awarded In
James Bogue.

MýONTREAL, QuE.-J. H.Madf,
architect, bas awvarded contracts as fol-
lows for one house on Notre Dame street,
Ste. Cunegonde, for Maurice Gabais:-
Masonry, Bray & Guilbault ; carpenter
and joiner's work, Nap. Lavoie ; roofing,,
J. Lalonde; plumbîng and heauînR an!
let; brick, S. Rochon ; piastering, Pierre
Dansereau; painting and glazing, Mr.
Rudrifue.-Ml\. V. Laconibe, architect, bas
awarded the folloiving contracts for two,
bouses, corner Wolfe and Dorchester
streets, for Mdle. Marie Arniot . Masonry,
C. Lemay; carpenuer and joiner's work,
Labrecque & Mercure; roofing, Girard &
Cie; brick work, S. Rochon ; plumbing,
Girard & Cie; plastering, leremie
Lefebvre; painting and glazing, Desiar-
dins & Dubois; iron work, Canadian
Bridge Co.

BUSINESS NOTES.
Mettayer & Leblanc, builders, Lachmne,

Que., have dîssolved partnership.
J. G. Dodd&, builuer, London, Ont., is

reported In be in financial difficuities.
J. J. H-arvie, wvho succeeded bis fathers

saw mihi business at Orillia, Ont., bas
assigned.

The plant of thîe St. Thomas Pipe
Foundry has been sold to Mr. Gartshore,
of Hamilton.

Risdin & Livesey, hardware merchants,
St. Thtomas, Ont., have assigned. Lia-
bilities about $îo,ooo.

Luke Humber and Fred. G. White, of
Vancouver, B. C., bave formed a partner-
ship at Rossland as brick manufactuýcrs
and contractors and builders.

In the case of George Goodwin vs. the
Qucen, wvhich %vas a dlaim for $73,260 in
connection witb the contract of Mr. Good-
wvin at the Soulanges canal, the award
wvas in favor of contractor Goodwin for
$58,260 and costs, îvith leave to Mr.
Goodwin to, appeal to have the amount
increased to $73,26o.

The correct principle to observe in hiot
air beating is tn supply a large volume of
warmn air, at a comfoîtble temperature
flowing tbrough the registers. Don'tdsea-
sm.-ilifurnace heated rcd hot, wvith siall-
cold air snpply, and a higb temperature at
the registers ; the latter plan is one that
causes trouble, and brings condeinnation
to ftîrnacc beating9,

jtine 25, 189~6


